
 

VT-7 
EAGLES 

 

 

CDR Thomas L. Kellner NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Adam J. Fisel 
Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 

 Monday, 29-Dec-2025  
SUNRISE: 06:58 MOONRISE: 12:39 ILLUM: 66% JULIAN DATE: 5363 
SUNSET: 16:58 MOONSET: 01:36   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 12 TOTAL FLY HRS: 15.6 SYL FLY EVENTS: 7 SYL FLY HRS: 9.1 
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 5 TOTAL SIM HRS: 7.5 SYL SIM EVENTS: 4 SYL SIM HRS: 6 
Questions: 

EP Question: HOT BRAKES? 

NATOPS: 
OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY JETTISON SWITCH IS INHIBITED BY: A. WEIGHT-ON-WHEELS. B. MASTER ARM SWITCH SET TO 
OFF. C. AIRSPEED BELOW 170 KNOTS AND EITHER FLAPS OR GEAR DOWN. D. GENERATOR BUS FAILURE 

SOP: IS AN AIRCRAFT CONSIDERED DOWN IF THERE IS A POSSIBILITY OF FOD IN THE COCKPIT? 

 
DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

DUTY DRIVER (ON CALL) HAND, BRIAN J, 1stLt 0000 2359 
 

 
COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-2300 
NJW: 0800-1600 
R-4404: 0700-1900 
AREA 1/2/3/4: 0700-2300 
MERIDIAN 2 MOA: 0700-2300 
AF USING BHAM MOA: 1200-1300 <9K, 0700-1900 
AF USING SEARAY: 0930-1100, 1300-1430, 1430-1530 
AF USING PINE HILLS/CAMDEN RIDGE: NONE 
 
VT-7 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 
VT-9 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 
 
RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE  
RESERVISTS DRILLING: NONE 
 
***MISSION COMMANDERS ASSIGNED IAW SOP*** 
***ALL FLIGHTS USE BUTTON 29 FOR BASE.*** 
 
FLIGHT PRIORITIES: 
1.  DTF 
2.  ON 
 
R/S: 0; W/U: 0; FITU: 0 
ADVANCING X’s: 11 
LIMITING FACTOR: HOLIDAY LEAVE 
 
UPCOMING OPS: 
8 JAN: IGS 
9 JAN - 30 JAN: STRIKE DET  
21 JAN - 25 JAN: CQ DET  
30 JAN: HAIL AND FAREWELL 
3 MAR, 14 APR, 9 JUN: PFT  
 



 
 
 
 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
Mr. Adam B. Worfolk LCDR Jonathan S. Jackson CDR Thomas L. Kellner 

 
Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  
736 0815 1000 1112 RAY, RICHARD , CTR  DTF LEAD 1.2 O/I  
737 0815 1000 1112 NEWSOME, JOSHUA , LCDR ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt DTF4101  1.1 O/I  
738 0815 1000 1112 HOWER, RAYMOND GREGORY D, Maj  DTF LEAD 1.2 O/I  
739 0815 1000 1112 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt DTF4102 1.1 O/I  
740 0800 1000 1106 GOGAN, RUSSELL G, CTR RAULSTON, ZACHARY C, LTJG ON4101 1.1 O/I; MB  
766 0800 1000 1130 BONELL, ANDREW B, Maj NORTON, OWEN T, 1stLt ON4101 1.1 O/I; MB  
772 1115 1300 1412 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR  DTF LEAD 1.2 RTB  
773 1115 1300 1412 RAY, RICHARD , CTR ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt DTF4102 1.1 RTB  
774 1115 1300 1412 NEWSOME, JOSHUA , LCDR  DTF LEAD 1.2 RTB  
775 1115 1300 1412 HOWER, RAYMOND GREGORY D, Maj MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt DTF PLAT 1.2 RTB  
776 0800 1300 1406 BONELL, ANDREW B, Maj BESTGEN, SPENCER M, LTJG ON4101 1.1 RTB; MB; SNA DRIVE  
777 0800 1300 1406 GOGAN, RUSSELL G, CTR SCHALON, PARKE T, LTJG ON4101 1.1 RTB; MB; SNA DRIVE  

 
Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

1 0700 0730 811 USREY, CHRISTOPHER , CTR AHART, JAMES T, LTJG AN3102   
2 0730 0800 807 POLSON, CHRISTOPHER P, CTR BODEN, ROBERT G, 1stLt TR3301  
3 0800 0830 809 ROMAN, VICTOR M, CTR ANDERSON, EVAN C, 1stLt ON3186   
4 0830 0900 810 WATSON, BRITT A, CTR ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt ON3102  
5 0830 0900 811 SANDERS, GREGG , CTR RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt STK3103  

 
Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

No Ground Events Scheduled 
 
 
 
 


